r = 7  S G S -T H O M S O N  MK41H68/
RflD©ia©llL[lgTO)liMO©i MK41H69(N,P)-20/25/35
4K x 4 CMOS STATIC RAM
■ 20, 25, AND 35 ns ADDRESS ACCESS TIME
■ EQUAL ACCESS AND CYCLE TIMES
■ 20-PIN, 300 MIL PLASTIC AND CERAMIC DIP
■ ALL INPUTS AND OUTPUTS TTL COMPATIBLE,
LOW CAPACITANCE, AND PROTECTED

u
1.7
1.6
1.4
14
1.2
1.1
4 4.2 4.4 4.6 4.8 S 5.2 5.4 5.6 54 6
SUPPLY VOLTAGE (V)
NORMALIZED SOURCE AND SINK CURRENTS VS.
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE VCC=5.0V
8/10
MK41H68/MK41H69(N,P)-20/25/35
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER ACCESS TIME PACKAGE TYPE TEMPERATURE RANGE
MK41H68N-20 20 ns 20 pin Plastic DIP 0°C to 70°C
MK41H68N-25 25 ns 20 pin Plastic DIP 0°C to 70 °C
MK41H68N-35 35 ns 20 pin Plastic DIP 0°C to 70°C
MK41H69N-20 20 ns 20 pin Plastic DIP 0°C to 70 °C
MK41H69N-25 25 ns 20 pin Plastic DIP 0°C to 70°C
MK41H69N-35 35 ns 20 pin Plastic DIP 0°C to 70°C
MK41H68P-20 20 ns 20 pin Ceramic DIP 0°C to 70 °C
MK41H68P-25 25 ns 20 pin Ceramic DIP 0°C to 70“C
MK41H68P-35 35 ns 20 pin Ceramic DIP 0°C to 70°C
MK41H69P-20 20 ns 20 pin Ceramic DIP 0°C to 70°C
MK41H69P-25 25 ns 20 pin Ceramic DIP 0°C to 70°C
MK41H69P-35 35 ns 20 pin Ceramic DIP 0°C to 70°C
Speed grade
Package Type
N: Plastic DIP
P: Ceramic DIP
Device family and
identification number
SGS-THOMSON
prefix
SiSGS-THOMSON
r, Mews/KUsemMoss
9/10
MK41H68/MK41H69(N,P)-20/25/35
20 PIN “N ” PACKAGE, PLASTIC DIP
NOTES
1. OVERALL LENGTH INCLUDES .010 IN.
FLASH ON EITHER END OF THE PACKAGE.